The information in relation to the experience in the Trustee business is hereby deleted and replaced 
with the following: 

DTMB is part of Deutsche Bank’s Securities Services, which provides trust, custody and related 
services on a range of securities and financial structures. As at 30 June 2022, DTMB is the trustee for 
two hundred and twelve (212) collective investment schemes including unit trust funds, wholesale 
funds, exchange-traded funds and private retirement schemes.  

DTMB’s trustee services are supported by Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (“DBMB”), a subsidiary 
of Deutsche Bank, financially and for various functions, including but not limited to financial control and